and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in resolution 
passed by Circulation on 16th January, 2026, inter-alia, has considered and approved the issued 
and allotted 59,00,000 (Fifty-Nine Lakhs) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 5/- each, at an 
issue price of Rs. 141/- per equity share (including a premium of Rs. 136/- per equity Share) as 
per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 to the Promoter and Non-Promoter Public category. 

Pursuant to the regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)